PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Sara Lee Corporation				02/03/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	DBA Lux 1 Sarl						
Street Address:	5 Rue						
City:	Guillaume Kr	Guillaume Kroll					
State/Country:	LUXEMBOU	LUXEMBOURG					
Postal Code:	L1882	L1882					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property T	уре		Number				
Application Number:		11142	2845				
Application Number: 11142845 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 11142845							
Fax Number:	(203)32	7-6401		9			
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00			
Email: Correspondent Name	docketir Oblandt		թ.com ey, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP				
Address Line 1:				CH			
Address Line 2:							
Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0003152USU/4139				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Charles N.J. Ruggiero				
Total Attachments: 6 source=DBAASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=DBAASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=DBAASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=DBAASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=DBAASSIGNMENT#page5.tif		if if if		PATENT			
501319641			REEL:	025135 FRAME: 0886			

PATENT REEL: 025135 FRAME: 0887

Dated February 2006

Sara Lee Corporation and DBA Lux 1 Sàrl

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Linklaters

One Silk Street London EC2Y 8HQ

Telephone (44-20) 7456 2000 Facsimile (44-20) 7456 2222

Ref: Adrian Toutoungi/L-105165

PATENT REEL: 025135 FRAME: 0888

Second and the second second

This Assignment is made the

day of February 2006

Between

- (1) Sara Lee Corporation, whose principal place of business is at Three First National Plaza, Suite 4600, Chicago, Illinois 60602, United States of America ("Assignor"); and
- (2) DBA Lux 1 Sàrl, whose registered office is at 5 Rue Guillaume Kroll, L1882 Luxembourg ("Assignee")

Whereas:

- (A) Assignor is the registered proprietor and the legal and beneficial owner of the patents and/or patent applications, particulars of which are set out in Annex I (the "Patents").
- (B) Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all its rights, titles and interests in the Patents for the consideration and upon the terms set out in this Agreement.

It is agreed as follows:

1 Assignment

In consideration of the sum of £1 and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor (the receipt of which Assignor acknowledges), Assignor assigns to Assignee:

- **1.1** all its right, title and interest in the Patents with the intent that any patent granted pursuant to any application assigned under this assignment should be granted in the name of and vest absolutely in Assignee; and
- **1.2** all rights of action arising or accrued in relation to any of the above including, without limitation, the right to take proceedings and to seek and recover damages and seek other remedies for all past infringements.

2 Convention Filing Right

This Assignment includes the right (where applicable) to file applications under the Paris Convention, corresponding to or based on any of the applications included in the Patents, and to claim priority from those applications.

3 Further Assurance

Assignor agrees to execute such documents and provide such assistance as may be reasonably required by Assignee to obtain the full benefit of the Assignment. The cost of recordal of this Assignment at any patent registry shall be borne by Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 025135 FRAME: 0889

4 Law and Jurisdiction

This Assignment shall be interpreted in accordance with English law and the courts of England shall have exclusive jurisdiction over any disputes arising from it.

In witness whereof this Assignment has been entered into on the date stated at the beginning.

SIGNED by on behalf of Sara Lee Corporation

2/3/04 Date:

} Many marganet Mininary

SIGNED by on behalf of DBA Lux 1 Sarl

Date:

K&E 10832274.1

4 Law and Jurisdiction

This Assignment shall be interpreted in accordance with English law and the courts of England shall have exclusive jurisdiction over any disputes arising from it.

In witness whereof this Assignment has been entered into on the date stated at the beginning.

SIGNED by on behalf of Sara Lee Corporation

Date:

SIGNED by on behalf of DBA Lux 1 Sàrl

Date: 0 3 FEV, 2006

Philip A. DOUGALL

Annex 1

-

Patents

	STRICTOR CALCAN I STRICTORIO STRICTORIO			i - Porce zanec/orchnomal Secuencia - Angeland Secuencia - Angeland
Knitted Underwear of the Boxer Shorts Type and Method for Making	FR2805285		United States	6651463 B2
Seamless Bra	GB2386382B	PCTGB03/01136	United States	10/507589
Handling Method	FR0216869	PCTFR03/03932	United States	10/540901
and Device for	110210003	10111100/00002	United States	10/540901
Simultaneous				
Processing of				
Textile and the Like				
(Robotics)	1			
Bra with a Silicon	FR0301193	PCTFR04/00206	United States	10/543909
Layer on the Cup				
to be Molded	ł			
Legwear with	FR0300864	PCTFR04/00043	United States	Serial # to be
Edge-Portions				assigned
Assembled by				
Heat-Activated				
Adhesive and its				
Manufacturing				
Method				
Glued Edging with	FR0301194	PCTFR04/00207	United States	10/543908
Provisional				
Stitching				1
Garment of the	FR0303357	PCTFR04/00668	United States	Serial # to be
Type of Briefs and				assigned
Boxers				
Method of Knitting	FR2751668		United States	5787732
Hosiery Items and				
Items, For Example				
Tights, Made by				
the Method				
New Bra With	FR2861096	PCTFR04/02636	United States	Serial # to be
Knitted Reinforcing				assigned
Rolls				
Knitted Bra with	FR2852026	PCTFR04/00500	United States	Serial # to be
Crossing Zones of				assigned
Different Elasticity				
and Stitches				
Framework For	FR2770093		United States	6053800
The Rigidification				
Of Part Of A				
Garment Made Of				
A Thermoplastic Or				
Thermosetting				
Material With				
Rigidification Longitudinal				
Fibers.	I	<u> </u>		

Х

PATENT REEL: 025135 FRAME: 0892

invention			
Seamless Lace Underwear Articles (Seamless lace lingerie articles)	FR 0200618	United States	10/501839
A brassiere	No priority	United States	11/142845
Method of Half-Gauge Knitting and Article Thus Obtained	0407342 (France)	United States	11/173273

, · ·